
FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 1143 

IS.—IJfe Insurance Effected and in Force for Canadian Companies (excluding Fraternal 
Societies) under Federal Registration, in Currencies other than Canadian Dollars, 
by Currency, 1955 and 1956. 

Currency 

1955 

Insurance 
Effected 

Insurance 
in Force 

1956 

Insurance 
Effected 

Commonwealth Currencies 
Founds— 

Sterling 
Australia 
British West Indies and Bermuda. 
Northern Rhodesia 
South Africa 
Southern Rhodesia 

Dollars— 
British Honduras 
British West Indies, Bermuda and British 

Guiana 
Hong Kong 
Malayan Straits 

Rupees-
Ceylon. . . 
India 
Pakistan. 

Shillings— 
East Africa. 

Foreign Currencies 
Bahts (Thailand) 
Bolivars (Venezuela) 
Cordobas (Nicaragua) 
Dollars (United States of America). 
Francs (France) 
Francs (Switzerland) 
Guilders (Netherlands) 
Guilders (Netherlands Antilles) 
Kyats (Burma) 
Pesos (Argentina) 
Pesos (Chile) 
Pesos (Colombia) 
Pesos (Cuba) 
Pesos (Dominican Republic) 
Pesos (Mexico) 
Pesos (Philippines) 
Pounds (Egypt) 
Pounds (Israel) 
Rupiahs (Indonesia) 
Soles (Peru) 
Yen (Japan) 

Grand Totals.. 

398,469,210 

183,663,795 

10,528,023 
534,380 

53,092,945 
6,397,371 

43,775 

18,318,584 
1,169,123 
5,104,694 

4,747,016 
10,964,094 

3,905,440 

858,655,368 

2,283,193 

816,631,795 

1,591,162 

804,157 

5,963,418 
16,090,779 
2,624,305 
1,400,854 
8,375,801 

2,889,904 

1,971,214,186 

1,290,641,849 
31,368 

72,351,055 
1,485,877 

277,371,173 
20,516,983 

726,599 

102,541,592 
10,691,108 
27,033,855 

35,586,126 
108,881,654 

1,059,083 

22,295,864 

5,874,274,382 
150,977 

33,193,201 
7,907 

5,505,143,354 
11,470 
7,280 

554,373 
12,378,445 

472,775 
11,171,523 

358 
25,068,014 

170,770,522 
4,246,898 

10,179,534 
60,066,402 
25,973,544 
9,858,314 
4,821,021 

189,351 
9,119 

333,540,556 

207,340,614 

13,168,384 
1,196,680 

64,404,334 
9,940,213 

144,365 

21,614,776 
1,238,350 
4,284,996 

5,087,886 
1,304,078 

3,815,880 

932,914,192 
2,160 

3,507,739 

884,394,362 

54,560 
2,086,807 

428,005 

5,179,441 
20,362,234 

2,098,372 
741,205 

8,767,619 

5,291,688 

1,157,124,608 7,845,488,568 1,266,454,748 

Section 2.—Fire and Casualty Insurance 

At the end of 1957, there were 307 companies registered by the Federal Government 
to transact fire insurance (82 Canadian, 89 British, and 136 foreign). Of that number, 
294 companies (76 Canadian, 88 British, and 130 foreign) were also registered to transact 
casualty insurance. Thus it may be seen that most companies registered by the Federal 
Government to transact fire insurance in Canada also transact casualty insurance. 


